G
eneration
4
G
4
-D
I-2
T

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneration
4
G
4
-D
I-2
T
5
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 11 11 11 11 11
5 4 12 11 12 7
15 13 13 16 13 6
25 15 11 12 11 16
35 9 14 12 28 45
45 15 11 29 79 100
55 13 16 60 123 161
65 11 20 87 168 203
75 8 23 118 192 228
85 5 13 107 241 281
95 240 195 185 246 262
105 551 667 706 712 696
115 838 1029 1154 1185 1177
125 1125 1255 1460 1567 1587
135 1298 1465 1657 1745 1831
145 1510 1613 1829 1890 1943
155 1665 1730 1856 1980 1938
165 1841 1785 1827 1862 1896
175 1646 1709 1759 1678 1718
180 1847 1847 1847 1847 1847
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 74 74 74 74 64 64 64 64 45 45 45 28 28 28 12 12 12 5
1 67 63 60 58 57 55 52 50 38 37 35 23 22 22 9 9 9 3
2 60 55 50 46 52 47 44 40 33 31 29 20 19 18 7 7 7 2
3 55 48 43 38 47 41 37 33 29 26 24 18 16 14 5 5 5 1
4 50 42 36 32 43 36 32 28 25 22 20 15 14 12 4 4 4 1
5 46 37 31 27 39 32 27 24 23 19 17 14 12 10 4 4 4 1
6 42 33 27 23 36 29 24 20 20 17 14 12 10 9 3 3 3 0
7 38 30 24 20 33 26 21 17 18 15 12 11 9 8 3 3 3 0
8 35 27 21 17 30 23 18 15 16 13 11 10 8 7 2 2 2 0
9 33 24 19 15 28 21 16 13 15 12 9 9 7 6 2 2 2 0
10 31 22 17 13 26 19 14 11 13 10 8 8 6 5 2 2 2 0
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 76.2%